First Name Surname Title Local Authority Email Address Contact No.
Gerard Guerin Chief Fire Officer Carlow County Council gguerin@carlowcoco.ie 0599170300
Alan O'Neill Senior Assistant Chief Fire Officer Carlow County Council aoneill@carlowcoco.ie
Eoin O'Dowd Assistant Chief Fire Officer Carlow County Council eodowd@carlowcoco.ie 0599172433
Michael Gahan Assistant Chief Fire Officer Carlow County Council mgahan@carlowcoco.ie 0599172422

IGerard Murphy Building Control Technician Carlow County Council gmurphy@carlowcoco.ie

Brian Griffin Building Control Technician Carlow County Council bgriffin@carlowcoco.ie

Pat Gaynor Building Control Officer Cavan County Council patgaynor@cavancoco.ie 049 4378300
Adrian Kelly Chief Fire Officer Clare County Council fireoff@clarecoco.ie 065 6846302
Denis O'Connell Senior Assistant Chief Fire Officer Clare County Council fireoff@clarecoco.ie 065 6846302
Angela Naughton Senior Assistant Chief Fire Officer Clare County Council anaughton@clarecoco.ie 065 6846302
Ger Fallon Assistant Chief Fire Officer Clare County Council fireoff@clarecoco.ie 065 6846302
Colum Frawley A/Assistant Chief Fire Officer Clare County Council fireoff@clarecoco.ie 065 6846302
Kieran Greene A/Assistant Chief Fire Officer Clare County Council fireoff@clarecoco.ie 065 6846302
Michael O'Brien Assistant Chief Fire Officer Clare County Council fireoff@clarecoco.ie 065 6846302
Seamus Coughlan Chief Fire Officer Cork County Council seamus.coughlan@corkcoco.ie 021-4304077
Andrew Macilwraith |SEFO Cork County Council Andrew.Macilwraith@CorkCoCo.ie 022-21475
Barry Collins SEFO Cork County Council barry.collins@corkcoco.ie 021-4374147
Cormac Daly SEFO Cork County Council cormac.daly@corkcoco.ie 027-53902
Erill Ryan SEFO Cork County Council erill.ryan@corkcoco.ie 021-4304077
Kieran O'Donovan SEFO Cork County Council kieran.odonovan@corkcoco.ie 021-4304077
Michael Kelleher SEFO Cork County Council michael.kelleher@corkcoco.ie 021-4635500
Joseph Mc Taggart  |Chief Fire Officer Donegal County Council joseph.mctaggart@donegalcoco.ie 0749153900
Ardal McDermott Donegal County Council ardal.mcdermott@donegalcoco.ie 0749153900
Pat Nestor Senior Executive Building Surveyor Dublin City Council pat.nestor@dublincity.ie 01 222 2145
Dave Irvine Senior Planner Dun Laoghaire Rathdown dirvine@dlrcoco.ie 012054700
Ray Hickey Senior Executive Engineer Dun Laoghaire Rathdown rhickey@dircoco.ie

David Galbraith Executive Engineer Dun Laoghaire Rathdown dgalbraith@dlrcoco.ie

Colin Bird Executive Engineer Dun Laoghaire Rathdown chird@dlrcoco.ie

Ken McHugh Building Control Inspector Dun Laoghaire Rathdown kmchugh@dIrcoco.ie

Bart McCarthy Building Control Inspector Dun Laoghaire Rathdown bmccarthy@dIrcoco.ie

Paul O'Reilly Executive Technician Dun Laoghaire Rathdown poreilly@dlrcoco.ie

Brendan Colgan Senior Engineer Fingal County Council brendan.colgan@fingalcoco.ie 01-8905700
Maura Daly BCO Galway City Council maura.daly@galwaycity.ie 091536818
Jonathan Hudson Assistant Engineer Galway County Council jhudson@galwaycoco.ie 091509058
Michael Hession Chief Fire Officer Kerry County Council michael.hession@kerrycoco.ie

Vincent Hussey Acting Chief Fire Officer Kerry County Council vhussey@kerrycoco.ie




Maurice O'Connell Senior Assistant Chief Fire Officer Kerry County Council moconnell2@kerrycoco.ie

Eoin O'Donnell Assistant Chief Fire Officer Kerry County Council eodonnell@kerrycoco.ie

James Foley Assistant Chief Fire Officer Kerry County Council jffoley@kerrycoco.ie 066 7123111
Timothy Kelleher Assistant Chief Fire Officer Kerry County Council tim.kelleher@kerrycoco.ie

Dawn Roberts Assistant Chief Fire Officer Kerry County Council droberts@kerrycoco.ie

Mary Quirke Building Control Officer Kerry County Council mary.quirke@kerrycoco.ie

Willie Hannigan Senior Executive Engineer Kildare County Council whannigan@kildarecoco.ie 045980819
Denis Malone Building Control Officer Kilkenny County Council denis.malone@kilkennycoco.ie 0567794012
Jim O'Sullivan Building Control Officer Laois County Council JOSullivan@laoiscoco.ie 0578664217
Noel O'Reilly Senior Assistant Chief Fire Officer Leitrim County Council noreilly@leitrimcoco.ie 0719620005 ext 851
Triona Leahy BCO Limerick City & County Triona.leahy@limerick.ie 061 496491
Niall McMahon Building Control Officer Limerick City & County Niall. ncmahon@limerick.ie 061496420
Bernadette McArdle Building Control Officer Louth County Council Bernadette.McArdle@louthcoco.ie 042 9335457
Seamus Murphy Chief Fire Officer Mayo County Council fire@mayococo.ie 0949021211
Cyril Aitken Senior Executive Officer Mayo County Council

Kevin Cooke Executive Engineer (Access Officer) Mayo County Council

Leslie Mc Nicholls  |Executive Engineer Mayo County Council

John Sweeney Building Control Officer Meath Co Co jsweeney@meathcoco.ie 046-9097000
Kieran Gallagher Acting Chief Fire Officer Monaghan County council kgallagher@monaghancoco.ie 04730521
Ivor O'Sullivan Monaghan County council iosullivan@monaghancoco.ie

Paul Lestrange Monaghan County council plestrange@monaghancoco.ie

Michael Hogan Assistant Chief Fire Officer Offaly County Council mhogan@offalycoco.ie 057 9327410
John Reilly Senior Executive Engineer Roscommon County Council jreilly@roscommoncoco.ie 090 6637383
John Owens Building Control Officer Sligo County Council jowens@sligococo.ie 071911 4441
Patrick Keogh Planning Building Drainage Inspector Sth Dublin County Council patrickkeogh@sdublincoco.ie 01414 9000 ext 3135
Dave Carroll Chief Fire Officer Tipperary County Council dave.carroll@tipperarycoco.ie 0761065000
Murtagh Crawford Assistant Fire Officer Tipperary County Council murtagh.crawford@tipperarycoco.ie 067-38400
Ray O'Leary Sen Chief Fire Officer Tipperary County Council ray.oleary@tipperarycoco.ie 0761065000
David Campion Building Control Officer Waterford County & City Council |dcampion@waterfordcoco.ie 058 21473
Ruth Holton Westmeath County Council rholton@westmeathcoco.ie 044 93 32243
Sean Kavanagh Senior Executive Engineer, Wexford County Council sean.kavanagh@wexfordcoco.ie 0539196325
Niall Carroll Executive Engineer Wexford County Council niall.carroll@wexfordcoco.ie 0539196221
Enda Waters Assistant Engineer Wexford County Council enda.waters@wexfordcoco.ie 0539196581
Kieran Mc Carthy Building Control Officer Wicklow County Council kmcarthy@wicklowcoco.ie 0404 20100




